

## CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, July 26, 2022
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Project Z87: Diversion Channel Slope Repair and Sheet Piling Removal Project - Consider Change Order No. 1 (Final) and Acknowledgement of Final Pay Request No. 1.
Background Information:	This project consisted of: repair of eroded sections of channel banks between the beginning of the Redwood River Diversion Channel (east of CSAH 7) and proceeding north until nearly the drop structure north of Madrid Street, removal of existing sheet piling, repair of culvert outlets, repair of grouted riprap flumes, and other miscellaneous work.
	The items on Change Order No. 1 (Final Reconciling Change Order) for the above project are the result of final measurements and changes in item quantities during construction.
	All work has been completed in accordance with the specifications. Attached is a copy of Final Pay Request (No. 1) in the amount of \$110,861.43.
Fiscal Impact:	Change Order No. 1 (Final) results in a base bid pay item increase in the amount of \$11,910.99 and Final Pay Request No. 1 results in a total contract amount of \$110,861.43. The original contract amount was \$98,950.44.
Alternative/ Variations:	No alternative actions recommended.
Recommendations:	that the Council approve Change Order No. 1 (Final), resulting in a contract increase of \$11,910.99, and acknowledge Final Pay Request (No. 1) in the amount of \$110,861.43 for the above-referenced project to R&G Construction Co. of Marshall, Minnesota.